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2022 Conference Attendees List 
Sunday–Monday, July 24–25, 2022

“The Power of the Past and the Force of the Future”
5TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  

Amy Arthur NP, PhD CHNw/CPN Indianapolis IN aarthur2@ecommunity.com

Allison Auld Clinical Director Chronic Care Staffing Lexington SC aauld@ccmstaff.com

Kerry Bamrick Executive Director
National Nurse Practitioner 
Residency & Fellowship Training 
Consortium

Newport Beach CA kerry.bamrick@ 
nppostgradtraining.com 

Jean Baumgardner Family Nurse Practitioner Partnership Health Center and 
Curry Health Center Missoula MT Jean.Baumgardner@gmail.com

Ramona Benkert Associate Dean Wayne State University Plymouth MI ramonabenkert@wayne.edu

Kelly Behne PA-C Community Health of Central 
Washington Ellensburg WA kelly.behne@chcw.org 

Katina  
Blackwell-Mitchell GME Administrator Cone Health Greensboro NC katina.blackwellmitchell@

conehealth.com

Carrie Bonsack Chief Business Development 
Officer HealthNet, Inc. Indianapolis IN carrie.bonsack@ 

IndyHealthNet.org

Cheri Bourne APRN-CNP OSU Wexner Medical Center Hilliard OH cheryl.bourne@osumc.edu

Cynthia Brady DNP Children’s Respiratory and Critical 
Care Specialists Minneapolis MN brady@crccs.com

Dorothy Bratton Deputy Chief Medical Officer Shasta Community Health Center Redding CA dbratton@shastahealth.org

Bessie Burk Director of Medical Services Sun Life Family Health Center Casa Grande AZ bessie.burk@slfhc.org

Renee Burrous PNP El Rio Community Health Center Tucson AZ Reneeb@elrio.org

Katherine Bydalek PhD, FNP, Program Director University of South Alabama Mobile AL kbydalek@southalabama.edu

Tara Callaghan Director of Workforce  
Development and Special Projects Montana Primary Care Association Helena MT tcallaghan@mtpca.org

Irene Carpenter CEO Hamakua Health Center, Inc. Honokaa HI icarpenter@ 
hamakua-health.org

Joe Chopyak PA-C Northwest CHC Libby MT joseph.chopyak@ 
northwestchc.org

Patricia Cleveland Residency Program Director Sea Mar Community Health Center Seattle WA patriciacleveland@ 
Seamarchc.org

Charise Corsino Program Director, NP Residency 
Program Community Health Center, Inc. Middletown CT charise@chc1.com

Katie Costa FNP-BC Baystate High Street Health Center 
Adult Medicine Springfield MA katie.costa@baystathealth.org

Amber Crist Chief Operating Officer Cabin Creek Health Systems Charleston WV amber.crist@cchswv.org

Bethany Croke MSN, FNP-BC, FNP Residency  
Clinical Manager

East Boston Neighborhood  
Health Center East Boston MA crokeb@ebnhc.org

Kathryn Cronin Director of Nurse Practitioner 
Practice

Los Angeles County Department  
of Health Services Los Angeles CA kcronin@dhs.lacounty.gov
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Mars Dansky Training and Placement  
Administrator Institute for Family Health Brooklyn NY mdansky@institute.org

Candace Davis Executive Clinical Director,  
Advanced Practice Penobscot Community Health Care Bangor ME candace.davis@pchc.com

Radha Denmark
Director of Advanced Practice 
Education and Professional  
Development

University of New Mexico Albuquerque NM radenmark@salud.unm.edu

Patricia Dennehy Consultant Dennehy & Associates LLC San Rafael CA patdennehy1@gmail.com

Stephania Dottin

Adjunct Clinical Instructor,  
University of Michigan;  
Faculty, NP Fellowship Program, 
Oakstreet Health

Oakstreet Health Media PA sjj359@gmail.com

Jessica Douglas Director Primary Care NP  
Fellowship; FNP Thundermist Health Center West Warwick RI jessicad@ 

thundermisthealth.org

Wesley Durham Rush University Chicago IL durhamw19@gmail.com

SaraBeth Early Nurse Practitioner Cone Health Greensboro NC Sarabeth.Early@ 
conehealth.com

Joshua Elledge Program Director Cahaba Medical Care Centreville AL joshua.elledge@ 
cahabamedicalcare.com

Mitchel Erickson Advanced Practice Consultant UCSF Health Sonoma CA guerne1@att.net

Rachael Evans Chief Medical Officer Henry J. Austin Health Center Trenton NJ andrea.john@henryjaustin.org

April Fife Chief Clinical Officer Riggs Community Health Center Lafayette IN apfife@riggshealth.com

Mary Fisher Nurse Practitioner Inova Health System Culpeper VA marylfnpjd@gmail.com

Shannon Fitzgerald Nurse Practitioner Bainbridge Pediatrics Bainbridge 
Island WA shannonfitznp@gmail.com

Ashleigh Fleming Executive Administrator Latrina Walden Exam Solutions Norcross GA ashleigh.fleming@latrinawald-
enexamsolutions.com

Margaret Flinter

Senior VP & Clinical Director,  
Community Health Center, Inc.; 
Chief Clinical Officer, CHCI NP 
Residency Program

Community Health Center, Inc. Middletown CT margaret@chc1.com

Susan Foster
Adult-Gerontology-Primary Care 
Nurse Practitioner; Director of  
Clinical Education and Residency

Riggs Community Health Center Lafayette IN sfoster@riggshealth.com

Jennifer Franckhauser PMHNP Nationwide Children‘s Hospital Columbus OH jgrzelecki@gmail.com

Paul Freundlich President Fair Trade Foundation Higganum CT Pfreundlich@comcast.net

Robert Gamboe PA-C; Director, NP/PA Postgraduate  
Fellowship Program Shasta Community Health Center Redding CA rgamboe@shastahealth.org

Cynthia George Sr. Director Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Bethesda MD cgeorge@cff.org

Megan Gerberick PMHNP Fellow Nationwide Children’s Hospital Columbus OH megan.gerberick@ 
nationwidechildrens.org

Michael Glorioso Residency Program Coordinator HealthLinc Valparaiso IN mglorioso@healthlincchc.org

Megan Goetz Clinical Director of Advanced  
Practice Providers

Parkview Regional Medical Center 
(Fort Wayne, IN) Fort Wayne IN Megan.goetz@parkview.com

Suzanne Hall CFO MD at Home Chicago IL humanresources@ 
md-athome.com

Sarah Hansen Nurse Practitioner Cabin Creek Health Systems Dawes WV sarah.hansen@cchswv.org
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Kathleen Hatfield Counsel Powers Pyles Sutter & Verville PC Washington D.C. Kathleen.Hatfield@ 
powerslaw.com

Jordyn Hardwick Associate Director, Clinical  
Operations Chronic Care Staffing Mt. Pleasant SC jhardwick@ccmstaff.com

Ann Marie Hart Professor and DNP Program 
Director University of Wyoming Laramie WY annmhart@uwyo.edu

Surani Hayre-Kwan Director, Professional  
Development & Nursing Excellence Sutter Health Santa Rosa CA kwans@sutterhealth.org

Kathleen Hennings Nurse Practitioner Seattle Children’s Seattle WA kathleen.hennings@ 
seattlechildrens.org

Amy Hite Professor and NPR Coordinator Pittsburg State University Pittsburg KS ahite@pittstate.edu

LeAnn Holmes

DNP, APRN-NP, FAANP; Clinical  
Assistant Professor; Director, 
Morehead Center for Nursing  
Practice; Director, DNP Program

UNMC Lincoln NE leann.holmes@unmc.edu

Jessica Horstmann APRN Waianae Coast Comprehensive 
Health Center Waianae HI jhorstmann@wcchc.com

DoQuyen Huynh DNP, FNP, ARNP Washington State Health Care 
Authority Seattle WA DoQuyen.huynh@hca.wa.gov

Misty Jenkins Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Ochsner Health Lafayette LA misty.jenkins601@gmail.com

Janelle Johns Health Education Coordinator Allegheny Health Network Monroeville PA janelle.johns@ahn.org

Kathleen Jones VP of APPs Parkview Physicians Group Fort Wayne IN kathleen.jones@parkview.com

Lorie Judson Executive Director Chin Family Institute for Nursing Los Angeles CA ljudson@calstatela.edu

Vonda Keels-Lowe Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse 
Practitioner Nationwide Children’s Hospital Columbus OH vonda.lowe@ 

nationwidechildrens.org

Christian Ketel Associate Professor Vanderbilt University School  
of Nursing Murfreesboro TN christian.ketel@vanderbilt.edu

Don Kirkpatrick Physician Denver Health Hospital Authority Denver CO Donald.Kirkpatrick@dhha.org

Ashley Lauriello Advanced Practice Provider 
Manager Johns Hopkins University Baltimore MD aprzyby1@jh.edu

Kelley Le Noir Family Nurse Practitioner Mercy Wellness Clinic Spring Branch TX klenoir@ 
mercywellnessclinic.com

Frances Lorenzi Director, Advanced Practice  
Fellowship in Hospital Medicine University of Colorado Denver CO frances.lorenzi@ 

cuanschutz.edu

Cydne Marckmann Director, Primary Care Advanced 
Practice Fellowship MultiCare Health Systems Puyallup WA arnpcyd@comcast.net

Kathy Marino Tradeshow & Event Specialist CooperSurgical Trumbull CT kathy.marino@ 
coopersurgical.com

Lance Martin APC Residency Coordinator Open Door Community Health 
Centers Arcata CA lamartin@ 

opendoorhealth.com

Garrett Matlick Family & Psychiatric Nurse  
Practitioner Community Health Center, Inc. Stamford CT gmatlick@gmail.com

Brendan McDonald University of Washington Lynnwood WA mcdonalb@uw.edu

Carol Meyer CEO Engineering Health, Inc. Long Beach CA crmeyer411@gmail.com

Julius Militante Fellow ACMG Foundation for Genetic and 
Genomic Medicine Bethesda MD julius1017@gmail.com

Anita Mitchell Workforce, Recruitment and  
Retention Director

Texas Association of Community 
Health Centers Austin TX amitchell@tachc.org
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Wendy Miyares Pediatric Nurse Practitioner Harobr UCLA Medical Center Torrance CA wmiyares2@dhs.lacounty.gov

Carol Moffett Clinical Associate Professor
Arizona State University Edson 
College of Nursing and  
Health Innovation

Tempe AZ cmoffett@asu.edu

Jane Morrissey Director of Medical Education Hudson Headwaters Health  
Network Queensbury NY jdmorrissey@hhhn.org

Ahmed Morsy MD MD AT HOME Chicago IL amorsy@md-athome.com

Christina Newman Chief Integration Officer Yakima Neighborhood  
Health Services Yakima WA chris.newman@ynhs.org

Heather Novak Medical Education Program  
Director; ARNP Valley View Health Center DuPont WA hnovak@vvhc.org

Cynthia Nuttall Chief Nurse, Academic Affairs New Mexico VA Healthcare System Albuquerque NM Cynthia.nuttall@va.gov

Katherine O’Brien FNP EBNHC Peabody MA obrienk@ebnhc.org

Andy Owen Account Executive New Innovations, Inc. Uniontown OH aowen@new-innov.com

Kameren Owens Director of Nurse Practitioner 
Residency Santa Rosa Community Health Santa Rosa CA kowens@srhealth.org

Nicole Paddock NP Faculty Oak Street Health Noblesville IN npaddock@att.net

Debra Parchen Nurse Consultant Health Resources and Services 
Administration (HRSA) Rockville MD DParchen@hrsa.gov

Keala Patterson
Director of Public Affairs;  
Provider Relations Specialist;  
Evaluations Coordinator

Waianae Coast Comprehensive 
Health Center Waianae HI jpatterson@wcchc.com

Diana Perez NP Manager NYU Langone Brooklyn Brooklyn NY nursedianaperez@hotmail.com

Robert Phillips Executive Director

The Center for Professionalism  
& Value in Health Care,  
American Board of Family  
Medicine Foundation

Washington DC bphillips@theabfm.org

Milagros Pilla
Program Manager, Primary and 
Psychiatric Care Nurse Practitioner 
Fellowships

Thundermist Health Center West Warwick RI milagrosp@ 
thundermisthealth.org

Lia Pinkus PMHNP Fellow Nationwide Children’s Hospital Columbus OH Lia.Pinkus@ 
nationwidechildrens.org

Elizabeth Pointer FNP Carolina Nurse Practitioner  
Residency Program Chapel Hill NC epointer@email.unc.edu

Danielle Potter Program Director, APRN Residency 
Program El Rio Community Health Center Tucson AZ daniellep@elrio.org

Sarah Prosak Psychiatric Mental Health  
Nurse Practitioner Nationwide Children’s Hospital Columbus OH Sarah.Prosak@ 

nationwidechildrens.org

Natalie Raghu Director, Advancing Practice Erie Family Health River Forest IL Nraghu@eriefamilyhealth.org

Jennifer Raney Director, Family Medicine NP  
Residency Program

Providence Community  
Health Centers Providence RI jraney@providencechc.org

Bethany Robertson Program Director, HRSA Funded 
NoGapp FNP Residency Program Emory School of Nursing Atlanta GA bethany.robertson@emory.edu

Mary Rose PMHNP-BC Thundermist Health Center West Warwick RI maryro@ 
thundermisthealth.org

Leanne Rousseau Physician Heritage Health Hayden ID lrousseau@ 
myheritagehealth.org

Allisha Rutherford VP of Strategy Heritage Health Hayden ID ARutherford@ 
myheritagehealth.org
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Amelia Rutter Nurse Practitioner Yakima Neighborhood  
Health Services Yakima WA amelia.rutter@ynhs.org

Gregory Rys

Director, FNP Residency Program; 
DNP Clinician; Clinical Coordinator 
of NP Student Placement Bassett 
Healthcare Network

Bassett Healthcare Oneonta NY gregory.rys@bassett.org

Christine Sanpietro APN Lead, Developmental  
Pediatrics Children’s Specialized Hospital Toms River NJ csanpietro@ 

childrens-specialized.org

Campbell Scott Assistant Director, Cahaba Nurse 
Practitioner Residency Cahaba Medical Care Centreville AL campbell.scott@ 

cahabamedicalcare.com

Nicole Seagriff
Nurse Practitioner; Clinical 
Program Director, National NP 
Residency Program

Community Health Center, Inc. Norwalk CT Seagrin@chc1.com

Melissa Sirola Chief Clinical Officer Monmouth Family Health Center Long Branch NJ msirola@mfhcnj.org

Todd Smith Clinical Director CHAS Health Spokane WA tsmith@chas.org

Anna Smith Senior Workforce Development 
Specialist Montana Primary Care Association Missoula MT asmith@mtpca.org

Ann Snyder Senior Executive Director,  
Clinical Outreach

Northern Kentucky University– 
Academic Partnerships Dallas TX anne.snyder@apdegrees.com

Anita Souza Clinical Associate Professor University of Washington School  
of Nursing Seattle WA asouza@uw.edu

Kelly Stauter Assistant Professor University of South Alabama Mobile AL kstauter@southalabama.edu

Patricia Stevenson Program Director Hudson Headwaters Health  
Network Queensbury NY pstevenson@hhhn.org

Julie Stuckey Clinical Nurse Practitioner Acacia Medical Mission Seguin TX drjuliestuckey@gmail.com

Jill Terrien
Associate Dean; Interprofessional 
and Community Partnerships, 
Grant PI

UMass Tan Chingfen Graduate 
School of Nursing Worcester MA jill.terrien@umassmed.edu

Anne Vail NP Fellowship Director Atrium Health Charlotte NC anne.vail@atriumhealth.org

Ginger Vaughn-Pullin Director of Clinical Programs Samuel U. Rodgers Health Center Kansas City MO gpullin@rodgershealth.org

Martha Whitfield APRN Northern Counties Healthcare Hardwick VT mwhitfield@gmavt.net

Dan Wilensky MD Community Health Center, Inc. Meriden CT wilensd@chc1.com

Jonathan Willms Chief Medical Officer Sun Life Family Health Center Casa Grande AZ jonathan.willms@slfhc.org

Rebecca Wood Grant Manager UW School of Nursing Seattle WA premerarnhi@uw.edu

YiWan Wu BSN, RN, CLC, PNP-s Charles B. Wang Community New York NY yiwanwu32@gmail.com

Elizabeth Wytychak Nurse Practitioner Residency 
Director HealthPoint Seattle WA ewytychak@healthpointchc.org
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